=========================================================================================
Pre-1996 Quarter System Crosswalk
=========================================================================================
    Quarter    Qtr   Semester Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #  Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#. Sem Course Title. Hrs.* SHC
ACC120 ACC*120 ACCOUNTING I 6.0 ACC*120 PRIN OF FIN ACCOUNTING 8.0 4.0
ACC121 ACC*121 ACCOUNTING II 6.0 XXX*XXXXX
ACC121 ACC*121 ACCOUNTING II 6.0 ACC*121 PRIN OF MAN ACCOUNTING 8.0 4.0
ACC122 ACC*122 ACCOUNTING III 6.0 XXX*XXXXX
ACC125 ACC*125 COMPUTER 3.0 ACC*150 ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE 2.0 2.0
AUGMENTED  APPLICATIONS
ACCOUNTING
ACC130 ACC*130 PAYROLL 3.0 ACC*140 PAYROLL ACCOUNTING 2.0 2.0
ACCOUNTING
ACC222 ACC*222 INTERMEDIATE 6.0 ACC*220 INTERMEDIATE 4.0 4.0
ACCOUNTING I ACCOUNTING I
ACC223 ACC*223 INTERMEDIATE 6.0 ACC*221 INTERMEDIATE ACCT II 7.0 4.0
ACCOUNTING II
ACC*224 INTERMEDIATE 4.0 XXX*XXXXX
ACCOUNTING III
ACC225 ACC*225 COST AND 4.0 ACC*225 COST ACCOUNTING 3.0 3.0
MANAGERIAL
ACCOUNTING I
ACC226 ACC*226 COST AND 4.0 ACC*226 ADVANCED MANAGERIAL 3.0 3.0
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING
ACCOUNTING II
ACC228 ACC*228 ACCOUNTING/NON- 3.0 ACC*240 GOV & NOT-FOR-PROFIT 2.0 3.0
PROFIT ORGANIZATION ACCT
ACC229 ACC*229 INDIVIDUAL TAXES 4.0 ACC*129 INDIVIDUAL INCOME 3.0 3.0
TAXES
ACC230 ACC*230 BUSINESS TAXES 4.0 ACC*130 BUSINESS INCOME 3.0 3.0
TAXES
ACC233 ACC*233 PRACTICAL APPS IN 3.0 ACC*227 PRACTICES IN 2.0 3.0
IN ACCOUNTING ACCOUNTING
ACC269 ACC*269 AUDITING 4.0 ACC*269 AUDIT & ASSURANCE SERV 3.0 3.0
*CROSSWALK HOURS HAVE BEEN ADJUSTED TO A STRICT 3:2 RATIO
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID  PAGE 2
=========================================================================================
    Quarter    Qtr   Semester Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #  Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#. Sem Course Title. Hrs.* SHC
ANT151 ANT*151 INTRO TO ANTHRO- 5.0 ANT*210 GENERAL 3.0 3.0
POLOGY ANTHROPOLOGY
ANT201 ANT*201 ETHNOGRAPHY & 5.0 ANT*220 CULTURAL ANTHROPOL 3.0 3.0
MOD WORLD
ART101 ART*101 ART APPRECIATION 3.0 ART*111 ART APPRECIATION 2.0 3.0
(FOR A.A.S., DIPLOMA ONLY)
ART151 ART*151 HIS OF ART TO 5.0 ART*114 ART HISTORY 3.0 3.0
RENAISSANCE SURVEY I
ART152 ART*152 HIS OF ART SINCE 5.0 ART*115 ART HISTORY 3.0 3.0
RENAISSANCE SURVEY II
ART161 ART*161 INTRODUCTION TO 5.0 ART*131 DRAWING I 3.0 3.0
DRAWING
AUT1101 AUT*1101 ENGINE THEORY & 4.0 AUT*115 ENGINE FUNDAMENTALS 3.0 3.0
SYSTEMS
AUT1106 AUT*1106 ENGINE REBUILD 4.0 AUT*116 ENGINE REPAIR 3.0 2.0
AUT1107 AUT*1107 BRAKES & TIRES 4.0 AUT*151 BRAKE SYSTEMS 2.0 3.0
XXX*XXXXX AUT*152 BRAKE SYSTEMS-LAB 1.0 1.0
AUT1108 AUT*1108 MANUAL TRANS/ 4.0 AUT*231 MANUAL DRIVE TRANS/ 2.0 3.0
TRANS-AXLE AXLES
XXX*XXXXX AUT*232 MANUAL DRIVE LAB 1.0 1.0
BIO110 BIO*110 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY 3.0 BIO*161 INTRO TO HUMAN BIOLOGY 2.0 3.0
BIO120 BIO*120 ANATOMY AND PHYS 5.0  BIO*163 BASIC ANATOMY & PHYS 3.0 5.0
BIO120A BIO*120 ANATOMY AND PHYS 5.0 BIO*161 INTRODUCTION TO 3.0 3.0
HUMAN BIOLOGY
BIO130 BIO*130 GENERAL BIOLOGY 4.0 BIO*092 BASICS OF CELL BIOLOGY 3.0 4.0
BIO130A BIO*130 GENERAL BIOLOGY 4.0 BIO*160 INTRO LIFE SCIENCE 7.0 3.0
CHM*130 CHEMISTRY 6.0 XXX*XXXXX
BIO130B BIO*130 GENERAL BIOLOGY 4.0 BIO*160 INTRO LIFE SCIENCE 6.0 3.0
CHM*140 CHEMISTRY 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID  PAGE 3
=========================================================================================
    Quarter    Qtr   Semester Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #  Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#. Sem Course Title. Hrs.* SHC
BIO130C BIO*130 GENERAL BIOLOGY 4.0 BIO*160 INTRO LIFE SCIENCE 6.0 3.0
CHM*151 GEN CHEMISTRY I 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
BIO151 BIO*151 GENERAL BIOLOGY 6.0 BIO*092 BASICS OF CELL BIOLOGY 4.0 4.0
BIO151 BIO*151 GENERAL BIOLOGY 6.0 BIO*111 GENERAL BIOLOGY I 4.0 4.0
BIO151B BIO*151 GENERAL BIOLOGY 6.0 BIO*160 INTRO LIFE SCIENCE 8.0 3.0
CHM*130 CHEMISTRY 6.0 XXX*XXXXX
BIO151C BIO*151 GENERAL BIOLOGY 6.0 BIO*160 INTRO LIFE SCIENCE 8.0 3.0
CHM*140 CHEMISTRY 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
BIO151D BIO*151 GENERAL BIOLOGY 6.0 BIO*160 INTRO LIFE SCIENCE 8.0 3.0
CHM*151 GENERAL CHEM I 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
BIO160 BIO*160 ANATOMY & PHYS 5.0 BIO*161 INTRO TO HUMAN BIOLOGY 3.0 3.0
BIO160A  BIO*160 ANATOMY & 5.0 BIO*163 BASIC ANATOMY & 3.0 5.0
PHYSIOLOGY PHYSIOLOGY
BIO160B  BIO*160 ANATOMY & 5.0 BIO*168 ANATOMY AND 3.0 4.0
PHYSIOLOGY PHYSIOLOGY I
BIO161 BIO*161 ADVANCED 5.0 BIO*169 ANATOMY AND 3.0 4.0
PHYSIOLOGY PHYSIOLOGY II
BIO170 BIO*170 ANATOMY AND 5.0 BIO*168 ANATOMY AND 3.0 4.0
PHYSIOLOGY I PHYSIOLOGY I
BIO170A BIO*170 ANATOMY AND 5.0 BIO*161 INTRO TO HUMAN 7.0 3.0
PHYSIOLOGY I BIOLOGY
BIO*171 ANATOMY & 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
PHYSIOLOGY II
BIO170B BIO*170 ANATOMY AND 5.0 BIO*163 BASIC ANATOMY & 7.0 5.0
PHYSIOLOGY I PHYSIOLOGY
BIO*171 ANATOMY & 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
PHYSIOLOGY II
BIO171 BIO*171 ANATOMY AND 5.0 BIO*169 ANATOMY AND 3.0 4.0
PHYSIOLOGY II PHYSIOLOGY II
BIO201 BIO*201 GENERAL ZOOLOGY 6.0 BIO*130 INTRODUCTORY 4.0 4.0
ZOOLOGY
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID  PAGE 4
=========================================================================================
    Quarter    Qtr   Semester Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #  Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#. Sem Course Title. Hrs.* SHC
BIO202 BIO*202 GENERAL BOTANY 6.0 BIO*120 INTRODUCTORY 4.0 4.0
BOTANY
BIO240 BIO*240 MICROBIOLOGY 5.0 BIO*275 MICROBIOLOGY 3.0 4.0
BIO240A BIO*240 MICROBIOLOGY 5.0 BIO*175 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 3.0 3.0
BIO240B BIO*240 MICROBIOLOGY 5.0 HIT*226 PRIN OF DISEASES 3.0 3.0
BUS101 BUS*101 INTRO TO BUSINESS 5.0 BUS*110 INTRO TO BUSINESS 3.0 3.0
BUS115 BUS*115 BUSINESS LAW I 3.0 BUS*115 BUSINESS LAW I 2.0 3.0
BUS116 BUS*116 BUSINESS LAW II 3.0 BUS*116 BUSINESS LAW II 2.0 3.0
BUS123 BUS*123 MANAGERIAL 5.0 BUS*225 BUSINESS FINANCE 3.0 3.0
FINANCE
BUS143 BUS*143 BUSINESS STAT 5.0 BUS*228 BUSINESS STAT 3.0 3.0
BUS210 BUS*210 INVESTMENT 3.0 BUS*210 INVESTMENT  2.0 3.0
ANALYSIS ANALYSIS
BUS232 BUS*232 FUNDAMENTALS OF 3.0 MKT*123 FUNDAMENTALS OF 2.0 3.0
SELLING SELLING
BUS233 BUS*233 HUMAN RESOURCES 4.0 BUS*153 HUMAN RESOURCE 3.0 3.0
MANAGEMENT MANAGEMENT
BUS235 BUS*235 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 4.0 BUS*230 SMALL BUSINESS MAN 3.0 3.0
BUS236 BUS*236 PRINCIPLES OF 4.0 BUS*137  PRINCIPLES OF 3.0 3.0
MANAGEMENT MANAGEMENT
BUS239 BUS*239 MARKETING 5.0 MKT*120 PRIN OF MARKETING 3.0 3.0
BUS243 BUS*243 ADVERTISING 5.0 MKT*220 ADVERTISING AND 3.0 3.0
SALES PROMOTION
BUS271 BUS*271 OFFICE SYSTEMS 4.0 OST*181 INTRO TO OFFICE 3.0 3.0
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
BUS272 BUS*272 HUMAN RELATIONS 4.0 BUS*255 ORG BEHAVIOR IN 3.0 3.0
IN BUSINESS BUSINESS
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 5
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
BUS275  BUS*275 BUSINESS STRATEGY 4.0  BUS*239 BUS APPLICATIONS 3.0 2.0
      SEMINAR
CHM110  CHM*110  CHEM FOR FIRE SCI 4.0   MAJOR ELECTIVE 3.0 ---
CHM115  CHM*115 CHEM OF HAZARD 5.0  FIP*230 CHEM OF HAZARDOUS 3.0 5.0
  MATERIALS    MAT I
CHM130  CHM*130 CHEMISTRY 6.0  CHM*094 BASIC BIOLOGICAL 4.0 4.0
      CHEMISTRY
CHM130ACHM*130 CHEMISTRY 6.0  PHS*121 APPLIED PHYSICAL SCI I 7.00 4.0
 PHY*1111 APPLIED SCIENCE 4.0 XXX*XXXX
CHM130BCHM*130 CHEMISTRY 6.0  PHS*121 APPLIED PHYSICAL SCI I 8.00 4.0
 PHY*145 PHYSICS 5.0 XXX*XXXX
CHM130CCHM*130 CHEMISTRY 6.0  PHS*121 APPLIED PHYSICAL SCI I 8.00 4.0
 PHY*151 GENERAL PHY I 5.0 XXX*XXXX
CHM130DCHM*130 CHEMISTRY 6.0  PHS*121 APPLIED PHYSICAL SCI I 8.00 4.0
 PHY*211 PHYSICS I 5.0 XXX*XXXX
CHM140 CHM*140 CHEMISTRY 5.0  CHM*094 BASIC BIOLOGICAL 3.0 4.0
      CHEMISTRY
CHM151 CHM*151 GENERAL CHEM I 5.0  CHM*094 BASIC BIOLOGICAL 3.0 4.0
      CHEMISTRY
CHM151BCHM*151 GENERAL CHEM I  5.0  CHM*151 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I 7.0 4.0
 CHM*152 GENERAL CHEM II 5.0  XXX*XXXX
CHM151CCHM*151 GENERAL CHEM I  5.0  PHS*121 APPLIED PHYSICAL SCI I 6.0 4.0
 PHY*1111 APPLIED SCIENCE 4.0 XXX*XXXXX
CHM151DCHM*151 GENERAL CHEM I  5.0  PHS*121 APPLIED PHYSICAL SCI I 7.0 4.0
 PHY*145 PHYSICS 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
CHM151ECHM*151 GENERAL CHEM I  5.0 PHS*121 APPLIED PHYSICAL SCI I 7.0 4.0
 PHY*151 GENERAL PYHSICS I 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
CHM151FCHM*151 GENERAL CHEM I  5.0 PHS*121 APPLIED PHYSICAL SCI I 7.0 4.0
 PHY*211 PHYSICS 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID  PAGE 6
=========================================================================================
    Quarter    Qtr   Semester Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #  Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#. Sem Course Title. Hrs.* SHC
CHM152 CHM*152 GENERAL CHEM II 5.0 CHM*152 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II 7.0 4.0
CHM*153 GENERAL CHEM III 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
CHM211 CHM*211 ORGANIC CHEM I 5.0 CHM*251 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I 7.0 4.0
 CHM*212 ORGANIC CHEM II 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
CHM212 CHM*212 ORGANIC CHEM II 5.0 CHM*252 ORGANIC CHEM II 7.0 4.0
CHM*213 ORGANIC CHEM II 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
CJC101 CJC*101 INTRO TO CRIM 5.0 CJC*111 INTRO TO CRIMINAL 3.0 3.0
JUSTICE JUSTICE
CJC102 CJC*102 CRIMINOLOGY 5.0 CJC*112 CRIMINOLOGY 3.0 3.0
CJC105 CJC*105 BLET 26.0 CJC*131 CRIMINAL LAW 3.0 3.0
XXX*XXXXX CJC*132 COURT PROCEDURES 3.0 3.0
XXX*XXXXX CJC*221  INVESTIGATIVE PRIN 4.0 4.0
XXX*XXXXX CJC*225 CRISIS INTERVENTION 3.0 3.0
XXX*XXXXX CJC*231 CONSTITUTIONAL LAW 3.0 3.0
(IF CERTIFICATION IS CURRENT)
CJC110 CJC*110 JUVENILE  4.0 CJC*113 JUVENILE JUSTICE  3.0 3.0
DELINQUENCY
CJC111 CJC*111 INTRO TO 3.0 CJC*141 CORRECTIONS 2.0 3.0
CORRECTIONS
CJC115 CJC*115 CRIMINAL 5.0 CJC*132 COURT PROCEDURE & 3.0 2.0
PROCEDURE EVIDENCE
CJC118 CJC*118 POLICE-COMMUNITY 5.0 CJC*122 COMMUNITY 3.0 3.0
RELATIONS POLICING
CJC120 CJC*120 INTRO TO SECURITY 5.0 MAJOR ELECTIVE 3.0 ---
CJC125 CJC*125 JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 5.0 CJC*132 COURT PROCEDURE & 3.0 3.0
EVIDENCE
CJC205 CJC*205 EVIDENCE 4.0 CJC*132 COURT PROCEDURE & 3.0 3.0
EVIDENCE
CJC208 CJC*208 FINGERPRINTS 4.0 MAJOR ELECTIVE 3.0 ---
CJC210 CJC*210 CRIMINAL 4.0 CJC*221 INVESTIGATIVE 3.0 4.0
INVESTIGATION PRINCIPLES
CJC211 CJC*211 CRIMINALISTICS 4.0 CJC*222 CRIMINALISTICS 3.0 3.0
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 7
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
CJC212  CJC*212 SUBSTANCE ABUSE 4.0 CJC*213 SUBSTANCE ABUSE 3.0 3.0
CJC216  CJC*216 CRIMINAL LAW 5.0  CJC*131 CRIMINAL LAW 3.0 3.0
CJC217 CJC*217 PATROL PROC 4.0 CJC*121 LAW ENF OPERATIONS 3.0 3.0
CJC220 CJC*220 POLICE ORG/ADM 5.0 CJC*215 ORGANIZATION/ADMIN 3.0 3.0
CJC260 CJC*260 PROBLEMS IN AM 3.0 CJC*214 VICTIMOLOGY 2.0 3.0
  CRIM JUSTICE
CJC270 CJC*270 CONST LAW 5.0 CJC*231 CONSTITUTIONAL LAW 3.0 3.0
CJC280 CJC*280 CIVIL LAW AND 3.0  CJC*232 CIVIL LIABILITY 2.0 3.0
  PROCEDURE
CJC285 CJC*285 ETHICS IN 4.0  CJC*212 ETHICS & COMM 3.0 3.0
  CRIMINAL JUSTICE   RELATIONS
CJC290 CJC*290 COMMUNITY 3.0  CJC*122 COMMUNITY  2.0 3.0
  POLICING   POLICING
COE295  COE*295 WORK EXPERIENCE 3.0  COE*110 WORLD OF WORK 1.0 1.0
  XXX*XXXXX  COE*112  CO-OP WORK EXP I          1.0 2.0
DEN101 DEN*101 DENTAL ANATOMY 5.0  DLT*111 DENTAL ANATOMY/PHYS 5.0 5.0
 DEN*102 ORAL ANATOMY & 2.0  XXX*XXXXX
  PHYSIOLOGY
DEN104 DEN*104 DENTAL MATERIALS 4.0  DLT*114 DENTAL MATERIALS 4.0 3.0
 DEN*111 DENTAL METAL 2.0  XXX*XXXXX
DEN106 DEN*106 INTRO TO COMPLETE 3.0  DLT*116 COMPLETE DENTURES 5.0 4.0
  DENTURES
 DEN*107 INTERMED DENTURE 4.0  XXX*XXXXX
  TECHNIQUES
DEN108  DEN*108 CAST PARTIAL 5.0  DLT*118 CAST PARTIAL 6.0 6.0
  DENTURE FRAMEWORK   DENTURES
 DEN*204 INTERMED PARTIAL 4.0  XXX*XXXXX
  DENTURE TECH
DEN109  DEN*109 REMOV WROUGHT & 6.0  DLT*119 WROUGHT-ORTHO 4.0 4.0
  SPECIAL RESTOR   APPLIANCES
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID  PAGE 8
=========================================================================================
    Quarter    Qtr   Semester Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #  Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#. Sem Course Title. Hrs.* SHC
DEN113  DEN*113 CAST INLAY & 5.0 DLT*123 CROWN AND BRIDGE 6.0 6.0
CROWN TECHNIQUES
DEN*115 CROWN & BRIDGE 4.0 XXX*XXXXX
TECHNIQUES I
DEN116 DEN*116 CROWN & BRIDGE 6.0 DLT*126 ADV CROWN AND 4.0 4.0
TECHNIQUES II BRIDGE
DEN201 DEN*201 ADVANCED COMP 6.0 DLT*211 ADV COMPLETE 4.0 6.0
DENTURES DENTURES
DEN205 DEN*205 ADVANCED PARTIAL 4.0 DLT*215 ADV PARTIAL 3.0 3.0
DENTURE TECH DENTURES
DEN207 DEN*207 CERAMIC TECH I 5.0 DLT*217 CERAMIC TECH I 6.0 5.0
DEN*211 CERAMIC  TECH II 4.0 XXX*XXXXX
DEN209 DEN*209 JURISPRUDENCE & 3.0 DLT*219 JURISPRUDENCE AND 2.0 1.0
ETHICS SEMINAR ETHICS
DEN212 DEN*212 ADV CERAMIC 4.0 DLT*222 ADV CERAMIC 3.0 5.0
TECHNIQUES TECHNIQUES
DEN213 DEN*213 DENTAL LAB PRAC 4.0 DLT*224 DENTAL LAB  PRAC 5.0 2.0
DEN*214 ADVANCED DENTAL 4.0 XXX*XXXXX
LAB PRACTICE
DFT101 DFT*101 ARCHITECTURAL 9.0 ARC*111  INTRO TO ARCH 6.0 3.0
DRAFTING I TECHNOLOGY
DFT102 DFT*102 ARCHITECTURAL 3.0 ARC*112 CONSTR MATLS & 2.0 4.0
MATERIALS METHODS
DFT105 DFT*105 ARCHITECTURAL 9.0 ARC*113 RESIDENTIAL ARCH 6.0 3.0
DRAFTING II TECH
DFT110 DFT*110 ARCHITECTURAL 9.0 ARC*211 LIGHT CONSTR 6.0 3.0
DRAFTING III  TECHNOLOGY
DFT119 DFT*119 STRUCTURAL 5.0 ARC*119 STRUCTURAL 3.0 3.0
DRAFTING DRAFTING
DFT120 DFT*120 INTRO TO COMPUTER 4.0 ARC*114 ARCHITECTURAL CAD 3.0 2.0
GRAPHICS
DFT121 DFT*121 INTERMEDIATE 4.0 ARC*220 ADV ARCHITECT CAD 3.0 2.0
COMPUTER GRAPHICS
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID  PAGE 9
=========================================================================================
    Quarter    Qtr   Semester Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #  Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#. Sem Course Title. Hrs.* SHC
DFT151 DFT*151 ENGINEERING 3.0 DFT*115 ARCHITECTURAL 2.0 3.0
GRAPHICS DRAFTING
DFT151A DFT*151 ENGINEERING 3.0 DFT*170 ENGINEERING 2.0 3.0
GRAPHICS GRAPHICS
DFT205 DFT*205 COMPUTER GRAPH 3.0 ARC*114 ARCHITECTURAL CAD 2.0 2.0
DFT210 DFT*210 ADVANCED COM 3.0 ARC*220 ADV ARCHITECT CAD 2.0 2.0
GRAPHICS
DFT222 DFT*222 ADVANCED COM 4.0 ARC*220 ADV ARCHITECT CAD 3.0 2.0
GRAPHICS
DFT225 DFT*225 DRAFTING 5.0 ARC*230 ENVIRONMENTAL 3.0 4.0
MECHANICAL SYS SYSTEMS
ECO102 ECO*102 MICROECONOMICS 5.0 ECO*251 PRIN OF 3.0 3.0
MICROECONOMICS (A.A.S. ONLY)
ECO104 ECO*104 MACROECONOMICS 5.0 ECO*252 PRIN OF 3.0 3.0
MACROECONOMICS (A.A.S. ONLY)
ECO151 ECO*151 PRINCIPLES OF 5.0 ECO*251 PRIN OF 3.0 3.0
MICROECONOMICS MICROECONOMICS
ECO152 ECO*152 PRINCIPLES OF 5.0 ECO*252 PRIN OF 3.0 3.0
MACROECONOMICS MACROECONOMICS
EDU101 EDU*101 CHILD CARE 3.0 EDU*111 EARLY CHILDHOOD 2.0 2.0
CREDENTIAL I CREDENTIAL I
EDU102 EDU*102 CHILD CARE 3.0 EDU*112 EARLY CHILDHOOD 2.0 2.0
CREDENTIAL II CREDENTIAL II
EDU110 EDU*110 COLLEGE SURVIVAL 3.0 ACA*118 COLLEGE STUDY 2.0 2.0
SKILLS SKILLS
EDU113 EDU*113 FAMILY INVOLVEMENT 3.0 EDU*131 CHILD, FAMILY, & COM 2.0 3.0
EDU115 EDU*115 INTRO TO CHILD CARE  3.0 EDU*144 CHILD DEVELOPMENT I 2.0 3.0
EDU116 EDU*116 CARE OF INFANTS 3.0 EDU*234 INFANTS, TODDLERS, & 2.0 3.0
& TODDLERS TWOS
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 10
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
EDU122  EDU*122 SOCIAL DEV 5.0 EDU*154 SOCIAL & EMOTION DEV 3.0 3.0
EDU123  EDU*123 CHILD HEALTH 3.0 EDU*153 HEALTH, SAFETY  1.0 3.0
  SAFETY/NUTRITION  EDU*153AHEALTH, SAFETY LAB 1.0 1.0
 XXX*XXXXX
EDU150  EDU*150 CHILD CARE 3.0  EDU*113 FAMILY/EARLY 2.0 2.0
  CREDENTIAL II/FCC   CHILD CRED
EDU151  EDU*151 INTRO TO 3.0  ACA*118 COLLEGE STUDY 2.0 2.0
  POSTSECONDARY EDU   SKILLS
EDU202  EDU*202 LANGUAGE 5.0  EDU*282 EARLY CHILDHOOD 3.0 3.0
  DEVELOPMENT   LIT
EDU206  EDU*206 ADJUSTMENT PROB 3.0  EDU*146 CHILD GUIDANCE 2.0 3.0
EDU219  EDU*219 SPECIAL TOPICS IN 3.0  EDU*288 ADV ISSUES/EARLY 2.0 2.0
  CHILD CARE   CHILD ED
EDU220  EDU*220 CHILD CARE 3.0  EDU*261 EARLY CHILDHOOD 2.0 2.0
  ADMINISTRATION   ADMIN I
ELC1101  ELC*1101 INTRO TO ELECTRICITY 6.0  ELC*112 DC/AC ELECTRICITY 4.0 5.0
ELC1102  ELC*1102  ELECTRICAL 6.0  ELC*113 BASIC WIRING I 4.0 4.0
  WIRING I
ELC1103  ELC*1103 AC MOTOR & 6.0  ELC*135 ELECTRICAL MACHINES I 4.0 3.0
  TRANS THEORY
ELC1104  ELC*1104 ELECTRICAL WIRING II 5.0  ELC*115 INDUSTRIAL WIRING 3.0 4.0
ELC1105  ELC*1105 ELECTRICAL 6.0  ELC*117 MOTORS AND 4.0 4.0
  CONTROL SYSTEMS   CONTROLS
ELC1109  ELC*1109 MAINTENANCE & 4.0  ELC*215 ELECTRICAL   3.0 3.0
  TROUBLESHOOTING   MAINTENANCE
ELC1110  ELC*1110 PROGRAMMABLE 6.0  ELC*128 INTRO TO PLC 4.0 3.0
  CONTROLLERS
ELC1111  ELC*1111 FACILITIES 4.0  ELC*215 ELECTRICAL  3.0 3.0
  INSTALL/MAINT/TRO   MAINTENANCE
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 11
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
ELC1112  ELC*1112 PROCESS/CONTROL 5.0  ELC*213 INSTRUMENTATION 3.0 4.0
  INSTRUMENT
ELN101  ELN*101 DC CIRCUIT ANAL 6.0  ELC*131 DC/AC CIRCUIT ANAL 8.0 5.0
 ELN*102 AC CIRCUIT ANAL 6.0  XXX*XXXXX
ELN103  ELN*103 MECH PROCESSES 2.0  EGR*131 INTRO TO  1.0 2.0
  FOR ELECTRONICS   ELECTRONICS TECH
ELN105  ELN*105 INTRO TO ACTIVE 6.0  ELN*131 ELECTRONIC DEVICES 8.0 4.0
  DEVICES
 ELN*205 APPLICA OF ACTIVE 6.0 XXX*XXXXX
  DEVICES I
ELN218  ELN*218 APPLICA OF ACTIVE 6.0  ELN*132 LINEAR IC  8.0 4.0
   DEVICES II   APPLICATIONS
 ELN*219 APPLICA OF ACTIVE 6.0  XXX*XXXXX
  DEVICES III
ELN230  ELN*230 INTRODUCTION TO 3.0  ELN*236 FIBER OPTICS AND LASERS 2.0 4.0
  FIBER OPTICS
ELN240  ELN*240 DIGITAL FUND 6.0  ELN*133 DIGITAL ELECTRONICS 8.0 4.0
 ELN*241 DIGITAL APPS 6.0  XXX*XXXXX
ELN270  ELN*270 MICROPROCESSOR 6.0  ELN*232 INTRO TO  8.0 4.0
  FUNDAMENTALS   MICROPROCESSORS
 ELN*280 MICROPROCESSOR 6.0  XXX*XXXXX
  APPLICATIONS
ELN295  ELN*295 TROUBLESHOOTING 4.0  ELN*275 TROUBLESHOOTING 3.0 2.0
  FUNDAMENTALS
ENG090  ENG*090 BASIC ENGLISH I 5.0  ENG*070 BASIC LANGUAGE SKILLS 3.0 3.0
ENG100  ENG*100 BASIC ENGLISH II 5.0  ENG*080 WRITING FOUNDATIONS 3.0 4.0
ENG110  ENG*110 WRITING FOR COL 5.0  ENG*090 COMPOSITION STRAT 2.0 3.0
  XXX*XXXXX  ENG*090A COMPOSITION STRAT LAB 1.0 1.0
ENG114  ENG*114 PROF RESEARCH & 5.0  ENG*111 EXPOSITORY WRITING 3.0 3.0
  REPORTING               (AAS, DIPOMA ONLY)
ENG115  ENG*115 COMMUNICATION 5.0  ENG*112 ARGUMENT-BASED 3.0 3.0
  SKILLS II   RESEARCH (AAS, DIPOMA ONLY)
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 12
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
ENG151  ENG*151 COMPOSITION AND 5.0  ENG*111 EXPOSITORY  3.0 3.0
  RHETORIC   WRITING
ENG152  ENG*152 COMPOSITION AND 5.0  ENG*113 LITERATURE-BASED 3.0 3.0
  LITERATURE   RESEARCH
ENG152A ENG*152 COMPOSITION AND 5.0  ENG*112 ARGUMENT-BASED 3.0 3.0
  LITERATURE   RESEARCH
ENG231  ENG*231 WORLD LITERATURE I 5.0  ENG*251 WESTERN WORLD 3.0 3.0
      LITERATURE I
ENG232  ENG*232 WORLD LITERATURE II 5.0  ENG*252 WESTERN WORLD 3.0 3.0
      LITERATURE II
ENG240  ENG*240 MAJOR AMERICAN 5.0  ENG*233 MAJOR AMERICAN 3.0 3.0
  AUTHORS   WRITERS
ENG241  ENG*241 AMERICAN LIT I 5.0  ENG*231 AMERICAN LIT I 3.0 3.0
ENG242  ENG*242 AMERICAN LIT II 5.0  ENG*232 AMERICAN LIT II 3.0 3.0
ENG250  ENG*250 MAJOR BRITISH 5.0  ENG*243 MAJOR BRITISH 3.0 3.0
  AUTHORS   WRITERS
ENG251  ENG*251 BRITISH LIT I 5.0  ENG*241 BRITISH LIT I  3.0 3.0
ENG252  ENG*252 BRITISH LIT II 5.0  ENG*242 BRITISH LIT II 3.0 3.0
ENG260  ENG*260 AFRICAN-AMERICAN 5.0  ENG*273 AFRICAN-AMERICAN 3.0 3.0
  LITERATURE   LITERATURE
FIP101  FIP*101 INTRO TO FIRE 3.0  FIP*120 INTRO TO FIRE 2.0 2.0
  PROTECTION   PROTECTION
FIP104  FIP*104 BLDG CONST FOR 4.0  FIP*132 BUILDING  3.0 3.0
  FIRE SERVICE   CONSTRUCTION
FIP115  FIP*115 FIRE PREVENTION 4.0  FIP*124 FIRE PREVENTION & 3.0 3.0
      PUBLIC ED
FIP170  FIP*170 INTRO TO WILDLAND 5.0  FIP*188 INTRO TO WILDLAND 3.0 4.0
  FIRE FIGHT   FIRES
FIP172  FIP*172 WILDLAND STRATEGY 5.0  FIP*272 WILDLAND FIRE 3.0 4.0
  AND TACTICS   STRATEGY
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 13
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
FIP173  FIP*173 WILDLAND FIRE 4.0  FIP*268 WILDLAND FIRE 3.0 3.0
  ORGAN & MGMNT   MANAGEMENT
FIP174  FIP*174 WILDLAND FIRE 4.0  FIP*180 WILDLAND FIRE 3.0 3.0
  BEHAVIOR/MET   BEHAVIOR
FIP201  FIP*201 ARSON  5.0  FIP*128 DETECTION & 3.0 3.0
  INVESTIGATION   INVESTIGATION
FIP211  FIP*211 GRADING FIRE 3.0  FIP*260 FIRE PROTECT 2.0 3.0
  DEFENSES   PLANNING
FIP218  FIP*218 HAZARDOUS 4.0  CHM*131 INTRODUCTION TO 3.0 3.0
  MATERIALS   CHEMISTRY
FIP220  FIP*220 FIRE FIGHTING 4.0  FIP*220 FIRE FIGHTING 3.0 3.0
  STRATEGIES   STRATEGIES
FIP221  FIP*221 ADV FIRE FIGHTING 4.0  FIP*221 ADV FIRE FIGHTING 3.0 3.0
  STRAT    STRAT
FIP225  FIP*225 FIRE LAW 5.0  FIP*152 FIRE PROTECTION LAW 3.0 2.0
FIP230  FIP*230 HYDRAULICS 5.0  FIP*232 HYDRAULICS & 3.0 3.0
      WATER DIST
FIP231  FIP*231 SPRINKLERS AND 3.0  FIP*144 SPRINKLERS & AUTO 2.0 3.0
  STANDPIPES   ALARMS
FIP235  FIP*235 FIRE INSPECTION 4.0  FIP*136 INSPECTIONS & CODES 3.0 3.0
FIP250 FIP*250 FIRE MGMNT I 5.0 FIP*248 FIRE SERVICE PERS. ADMIN 3.0 3.0
AND
FIP251 FIP*251 FIRE MGMNT II 5.0 FIP*276 MANAGING FIRE SERVICE 3.0 3.0
FIP250 FIP*250 FIRE MGMNT I 5.0 FIP*248 FIRE SERVICE PERSONNEL 3.0 3.0
AND
FIP252 FIP*252 FIRE MGMNT III 5.0 FIP*276 MANAGING FIRE SERVICE 3.0 3.0
FIP251 FIP*251 FIRE MGMNT II 5.0 FIP*248 FIRE SERVICE PERSONNEL 3.0 3.0
AND
FIP252 FIP*252 FIRE MGMNT III 5.0 FIP*276 MANAGING FIRE SERVICE 3.0 3.0
FIP270  FIP*270 FIRE PROTECTION 3.0  FIP*244 FIRE PROTECTION 2.0 3.0
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 14
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
  PROB & ISSUES   PROJECT
FIP290  FIP*290 MASTER PLANNING 5.0  FIP*260 FIRE PROTECT PLANNING 3.0 3.0
FRE151  FRE*151 ELEM FRENCH  I 6.0  FRE*111 ELEMENTARY FRENCH I 3.0 3.0
 XXX*XXXXX   FRE*181 FRENCH LAB 1 1.0 1.0
FRE152  FRE*152 ELEMEN FRENCH II 6.0  FRE*112 ELEMENTARY FRENCH II 3.0 3.0
 XXX*XXXXX   FRE*182 FRENCH LAB 2 1.0 1.0
GEO151  GEO*151 INTRO TO PHYSICAL 5.0  GEO*111 WORLD REGIONAL 3.0 3.0
  GEOGRAPHY   GEOGRAPHY
HEA151  HEA*151 FIRST AID 3.0  HEA*112 FIRST AID & CPR 2.0 2.0
HEA161  HEA*161 HEALTH AND 5.0  HEA*110 PERSONAL   3.0 3.0
  WELLNESS   HEALTH/WELLNESS
HIS151  HIS*151 WESTERN CIV I 5.0  HIS*121 WESTERN CIVILIZATION I 3.0 3.0
HIS152  HIS*152 WESTERN CIV II 5.0  HIS*122 WESTERN CIVILIZATION II 3.0 3.0
HIS161  HIS*161 AMERICAN HIS I 5.0  HIS*131 AMERICAN HISTORY I 3.0 3.0
HIS162  HIS*162 AMERICAN HIS II 5.0  HIS*132 AMERICAN HISTORY II 3.0 3.0
HIS251  HIS*251 AMERICAN HIS I 5.0 HIS*131 AMERICAN HISTORY I 3.0 3.0
HIS252  HIS*252 AMERICAN HIS II 5.0  HIS*132 AMERICAN HISTORY II 3.0 3.0
HSE101  HSE*101 OCCUPATIONAL 5.0  EHS*111 OCC  3.0 5.0
  SAFETY   SAFETY/ENGINEERING
HSE105  HSE*105 ENVIRONMENTAL 5.0  MAJOR ELECTIVE
HSE110  HSE*110 EPA REGS I 5.0  EHS*211 ENVIRONMENTAL 3.0 5.0
      HEALTH & TOXICOLOGY
HSE115  HSE*115 OSHA REGS 5.0  EHS*114 OSHA REGULATIONS 3.0 4.0
HSE125  HSE*125 INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE 5.0  EHS*112 INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE 3.0 5.0
  HYGIENE   HYGIENE
HSE135  HSE*135 DOT REGULATIONS 5.0 MAJOR ELECTIVE
HSE140  HSE*140 INCIDENT 3.0  EHS*116 ENVIRONMENTAL 2.0 4.0
  MANAGEMENT   MANAGEMENT
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 15
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
HSE175 HSE*175 ENVIRONMENTAL 3.0  MAJOR ELECTIVE
  JUSTICE
HUM130 HUM*130 CULTURAL DIVERS 3.0 HUM*120 CULTURAL STUDIES 2.0 3.0
       (A.A.S., DIPLOMA ONLY)
ISC130  ISC*130 INDUSTRIAL SAFETY 3.0  ISC*121 ENVIR HEALTH & SAFETY 2.0 3.0
ISC226  ISC*226 PRODUCTION PLAN 4.0  ISC*210 OPER & PROD  PLANNING 3.0 3.0
  & CONTROL
ISC232  ISC*232 QUALITY CONTROL 4.0  ISC*131 QUALITY MANAGEMENT 3.0 3.0
LEX101  LEX*101 REAL PROPERTY 5.0  LEX*210 REAL PROPERTY I 3.0 3.0
LEX105  LEX*105 INTRODUCTION TO 4.0  LEX*110 INTRO TO  3.0 2.0
  LAW    PARALEGAL STUDY
LEX110  LEX*110 TRIAL PREP 5.0  LEX*130 CIVIL INJURIES 3.0 3.0
LEX115  LEX*115 INTRO TO LEGAL  4.0 LEX*110 INTRO TO PARALEGAL 3.0 2.0
  STUDIES   STUDY
LEX120  LEX*120 LITIGATION 5.0 LEX*140 CIVIL LITIGATION I 1.5 3.0
 XXX*XXXXX   LEX*141 CIVIL LITIGATION II 1.5 3.0
LEX122  LEX*122 REAL ESTATE 5.0  LEX*211 REAL PROPERTY II 3.0 3.0
  TRANSACTIONS
LEX131  LEX*131 CRIMINAL LAW & 5.0  LEX*160 CRIMINAL LAW & 3.0 3.0
  PROCEDURE   PROCEDURE
LEX135  LEX*135 AMERICAN 5.0  POL*120 AMERICAN GOVT 3.0 3.0
  CONSTITUTIONAL LAW    (PARALEGAL ONLY)
LEX135B  LEX*135 AMERICAN 5.0 CJC*231 CONSTITUTIONAL LAW 3.0 3.0
  CONSTITUTIONAL LAW
LEX201 LEX*201 LEGAL RESEARCH & 5.0  LEX*120 LEGAL  1.5 3.0
  WRITING I   RESEARCH/WRITING I
 XXX*XXXXX   LEX*180 CASE ANALYSIS & 1.5 2.0
      REASONING
LEX205  LEX*205 ESTATE 5.0  LEX*250 WILLS, ESTATES, & 3.0 3.0
  ADMINISTRATION   TRUSTS
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 16
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
LEX210  LEX*210 COMMERCIAL LAW I 5.0  LEX*150 COMMERCIAL LAW I 3.0 3.0
LEX212  LEX*212 LEGAL RESEARCH & 5.0  LEX*121 LEGAL RESEACH/ 3.0 3.0
  WRITING II   WRITING II
LEX220  LEX*220 CORPORATE LAW 5.0  LEX*220 CORPORATE LAW 3.0 2.0
LEX 230  LEX*230 FAMILY LAW 5.0  LEX*240 FAMILY LAW  3.0 3.0
LEX250  LEX*250 SPECIAL LEGAL TOP 5.0 LEX*280 ETHICS AND PROFESS 3.0 2.0
LEX260  LEX*260 PARALEGAL SEMINAR 5.0  LEX*270 LAW OFFICE  1.5 2.0
      MGT/TECHNOLOGY
 XXX*XXXXX   LEX*285 WORKERS' COMP LAW 1.5 2.0
MAT090  MAT*090 BASIC MATH I 5.0  MAT*050 BASIC MATH SKILLS 3.0 4.0
MAT095  MAT*095  BASIC MATH II 5.0  MAT*060 ESSENTIAL MATHEMATICS 3.0 4.0
MAT120  MAT*120 ALGEBRA I 5.0  MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT121  MAT*121 ALGEBRA II 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT121A MAT*121 ALGEBAR II 5.0  MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 7.0 4.0
 MAT*122  ALGEBRA III  5.0  XXX*XXXXX
MAT121B MAT*121 ALGEBRA II 5.0  MAT*101 APPLIED MATH I 3.0 3.0
        (E/ET ONLY)
MAT122  MAT*122 ALGEBRA III 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT122A MAT*122 ALGEBRA III 5.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT123  MAT*123 COLLEGE MATH 5.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS  3.0 3.0
MAT131 MAT*131 INTEGRATED COL 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
  MATHEMATICS
MAT131A MAT*131 INTEGRATED COL 5.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
  MATHEMATICS
MAT131B MAT*131 INTEGRATED COL 5.0  MAT*121 ALGEBRA/TRIG I 3.0 3.0
  MATHEMATICS
MAT135  MAT*135 PHARMACEUTICAL 5.0  PHM*115 PHARMACY CALCULATIONS3.0 3.0
  MATHEMATICS
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 17
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
MAT137  MAT*137 COMPUTER MATH 5.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 3.0 3.0
      (ALL A.A.S. PROGRAMS EXCEPT DLT)
MAT137A MAT*137 COMPUTER MATH 5.0 MAT*140 SURVEY OF MATHEMATICS 2.0 3.0
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*140ASURVEY OF MATH LAB 1.0 1.0
      (A.A.S., DIPLOMA ONLY)
MAT140 MAT*140  ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT140A MAT*140 ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT140B MAT*140 ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATHEMATICS I 3.0 3.0
MAT140C MAT*140 ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*121 ALGEBRA/TRIG I 5.0 3.0
 MAT*141 GEOMETRY & TRIG 3.0 XXX*XXXXX
MAT145 MAT*145 LINEAR ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT145A MAT*145 LINEAR ALGEBRA 5.0  MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT145B MAT*145 LINEAR ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATHEMATICS I 7.0 3.0
 MAT*146 TRIGONOMETRY  5.0 XXX*XXXXX
MAT145C MAT*145 LINEAR ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*121ALGEBRA/TRIG I 3.0 3.0
MAT146  MAT*146 TRIGONOMETRY 5.0  MAT*122  ALGEBRA/TRIG II 3.0 3.0
MAT147  MAT*147 BOOLEAN ALGEBRA 5.0  MAT*145 ANALYTICAL MATH 3.0 3.0
MAT151  MAT*151 TOPICS IN CON MATH 5.0 MAT*140 SURVEY OF MATH 2.0 3.0
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*140ASURVEY OF MATH LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT151A MAT*151 TOPICS IN CON MATH 5.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 3.0 3.0
MAT151B MAT 151 TOPICS IN CON MATH 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT171  MAT*171 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT171A MAT*171 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
MAT171B MAT*171 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATHEMATICS 3.0 3.0
MAT171C MAT*171 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 3.0 3.0
MAT171D MAT*171 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*121 ALGEBRA/TRIG I 3.0 3.0
MAT171E MAT*171 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 5.0 MAT*161 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 2.0 3.0
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 18
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*A61ACOLLEGE ALGEBRA LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT171F MAT*171 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 5.0  MAT*171 PRECALCULUS ALG 2.0 3.0
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*171APRECALCULUS ALG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT172  MAT*172 COLLEGE TRIG 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALG 3.0 4.0
MAT172A MAT*172 COLLEGE TRIG 5.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALG 3.0 4.0
MAT172B MAT*172 COLLEGE TRIG 5.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATH I 3.0 3.0
MAT172C MAT*172 COLLEGE TRIG  5.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 3.0 3.0
MAT172D MAT*172 COLLEGE TRIG 5.0 MAT*121 ALGEBRA/TRIG I 3.0 3.0
MAT172E MAT*172 COLLEGE TRIG 5.0 MAT*122 ALGEBRA/TRIG II 3.0 3.0
MAT172F MAT*172 COLLEGE TRIG 5.0 MAT*172 PRECALCULUS TRIG 2.0 3.0
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*172APRECALCULUS TRIG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT175 MAT*175 ELEMENTARY STATS 5.0 MAT*151 STATISTICS I  3.0 3.0
MAT175A MAT*175 ELEMENTARY STATS 5.0  MAT*155 STATISTICAL  ANALYSIS 3.0 3.0
MAT175B MAT*175 ELEMENTARY STATS 5.0  BUS*228 BUSINESS STATS 3.0 3.0
MAT201 MAT*201 CALCULUS WITH 6.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 4.0 4.0
  APPLICATIONS I
MAT201A MAT*201 CALCULUS WITH  6.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 4.0 4.0
  APPLICATIONS I
MAT201B MAT*201 CALCULUS WITH  6.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATHEMATICS I 4.0 4.0
  APPLICATIONS I
MAT201C MAT*201 CALCULUS WITH  6.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 4.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS I
MAT201D MAT*201 CALCULUS WITH  6.0 MAT*121 ALGEBRA/TRIG I 4.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS I
MAT201E MAT*201 CALCULUS WITH  6.0 MAT*122 ALGEBRA TRIG II 4.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS I
MAT201F MAT*201 CALCULUS WITH 6.0 MAT*161 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 3.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS I
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*161ACOLLEGE ALGEBRA LAB 1.0 1.0
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 19
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
MAT201G MAT*201 CALCULUS WITH 6.0 MAT*171 PRECALCULUS ALGEBRA 3.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS I
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*171APRECALCULUS ALG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT201H MAT*201 CALCULUS WITH 6.0  MAT*263 BRIEF CALCULUS 3.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS I
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*263A BRIEF CALCULUS LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT202 MAT*202 CALCULUS WITH 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
  APPLICATIONS II
MAT202A MAT*202 CALCULUS WITH  5.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
  APPLICATIONS II
MAT202B MAT*202 CALCULUS WITH  5.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATHEMATICS I 3.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS II
MAT202C MAT*202 CALCULUS WITH  5.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 3.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS II
MAT202D MAT*202 CALCULUS WITH  5.0 MAT*121 ALGEBRA/TRIG I 3.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS II
MAT202E MAT*202 CALCULUS WITH  5.0 MAT*122 ALGEBRA TRIG II 3.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS II
MAT202F MAT*202 CALCULUS WITH 5.0 MAT*161 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 2.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS II
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*161 COLLEGE ALG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT202G MAT*202 CALCULUS WITH 5.0 MAT*171 PRECALCULUS ALGEBRA 2.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS II
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*171A PRECALCULUS LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT202H MAT*202 CALCULUS WITH 5.0 MAT*263 BRIEF CALCULUS 2.0 3.0
  APPLICATIONS II
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*263ABRIEF CALCULUS LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT205  MAT*205 ELEM STATS 5.0  BUS*228 BUSINESS STATS 3.0 3.0
        (ACC ONLY)
MAT205A MAT 205 ELEM STATS 5.0 MAT*151 STATISTICS I  3.0 3.0
MAT205A MAT*205 ELEM STATS  5.0 MAT*155 STATISTICAL ANALYSIS 3.0 3.0
MAT211 MAT*211 ANALYT GEO 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 20
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
  & CALCULUS I
MAT211A MAT*211 ANALYT GEO  5.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS I
MAT211B MAT*211 ANALYT GEO  5.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATHEMATICS I 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS I
MAT211C MAT*211 ANALYT GEO 5.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS I
MAT211D MAT*211 ANAYLT GEO  5.0 MAT*121 ALGEBRA/TRIG I 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS I
MAT211E MAT*211 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*122 ALGEBRA TRIG II 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS I
MAT211F MAT*211 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*161 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 2.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS I
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT 161ACOLLEGE ALGEBRA LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT211G MAT*211 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*171 PRECALCULUS ALGEBRA 2.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS I
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*171APRECALCULUS ALG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT211H MAT*211 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*172 PRECALCULUS TRIG 2.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS I
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*172APRECALCULUS TRIG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT211I MAT*211 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*271 CALCULUS I  7.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS I
 MAT*212 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
  & CALCULUS II
MAT 211J MAT*211 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*263 BRIEF CALCULUS 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS I
AND     AND
MAT*212 MAT*212 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*263ABRIEF CALCULUS LAB 3.0 1.0
  AND CALCULUS II
MAT212 MAT*212 ANALYT GEO 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS II
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 21
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
MAT212A MAT*212 ANALYT GEO  5.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS II
MAT212B MAT*212 ANALYT GEO  5.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATHEMATICS I 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS II
MAT212C MAT*212 ANALYT GEO 5.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS II
MAT212D MAT*212 ANAYLT GEO  5.0 MAT*121 ALGEBRA/TRIG I 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS II
MAT212E MAT*212 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*122 ALGEBRA/TRIG II 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS II
MAT212F MAT*212 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*161 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 2.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS II
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT 161ACOLLEGE ALGEBRA LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT212G MAT*212 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*171 PRECALCULUS ALGEBRA 2.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS II
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*171APRECALCULUS ALG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT212H MAT*212 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*171 PRECALCULUS TRIG 2.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS II
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*171APRECALCULUS TRIG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT212I MAT*212 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*271 CALCULUS I  7.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS II
 MAT*213 ANALYTIC CEO 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
  & CALCULUS III
MAT212J MAT*212 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*272 CALCULUS II  7.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS II
 MAT*213 ANALYTIC CEO 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
  & CALCULUS III
MAT 211KMAT*211 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*263 BRIEF CALCULUS 4.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS I
AND     AND
MAT*212 MAT*212 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*263ABRIEF CALCULUS LAB 3.0 1.0
  AND CALCULUS II
MAT213 MAT*213 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS III
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 22
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
MAT213A MAT*213 ANALYT GEO  5.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 3.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS III
MAT213B MAT*213 ANALYT GEO  5.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATHEMATICS I 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS III
MAT213C MAT*213 ANALYT GEO 5.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS III
MAT213D MAT*213 ANAYLT GEO  5.0 MAT*121 ALGEBRA/TRIG I 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS III
MAT213E MAT*213 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*122 ALGEBRA TRIG II 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS III
MAT213F MAT*213 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*161 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 2.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS III
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT 161ACOLLEGE ALGEBRA LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT213G MAT*213 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*171 PRECALCULUS ALGEBRA 2.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS III
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT 171APRECALCULUS ALG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT213H MAT*213 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*172 PRECALCULUS TRIG 2.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS III
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT 172APRECALCULUS TRIG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT213I MAT*213 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*263 BRIEF CALCULUS 2.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS III
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*263ABRIEF CALCULUS LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT213J MAT*213 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*271 CALCULUS I  3.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS III
MAT213K MAT*213 ANALYTIC GEO 5.0 MAT*272 CALCULUS II  3.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS III
MAT214 MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO 6.0 MAT*070 INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA 4.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS IV
MAT214A MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO  6.0 MAT*080 INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA 4.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS IV
MAT214B MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO  6.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATHEMATICS I 4.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS IV
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 23
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
MAT214C MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO 6.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 4.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS IV
MAT214D MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO  6.0 MAT*121 ALGEBRA/TRIG I 4.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS IV
MAT214E MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO 6.0 MAT*122 ALGEBRA TRIG II 4.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS IV
MAT214F MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO 6.0 MAT*161 COLLEGE ALGEBRA 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS IV
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT 161ACOLLEGE ALGEBRA LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT214G MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO 6.0 MAT*171 PRECALCULUS ALGEBRA 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS VI
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT 171APRECALCULUS ALG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT214H MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO 6.0 MAT*172 PRECALCULUS TRIG 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS IV
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT 172APRECALCULUS TRIG LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT214I MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO 6.0 MAT*263 BRIEF CALCULUS 3.0 3.0
  & CALCULUS IV
 XXX*XXXXX   MAT*263ABRIEF CALCULUS LAB 1.0 1.0
MAT214J MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO 6.0 MAT*271 CALCULUS I  4.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS IV
MAT214K MAT*214 ANALYTIC GEO 6.0 MAT*272 CALCULUS II  4.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS IV
MAT214L MAT*214ANALYTIC GEO 6.0 MAT*273 CALCULUS III  4.0 4.0
  & CALCULUS IV
MAT1101 MAT*1101APPLIED MATH 5.0 MAT*115 MATHEMATICAL MODELS 3.0 3.0
        (AUT ONLY)
MAT1101AMAT*1101APPLIED MATH 5.0  MAT*101 APPLIED MATH I 7.0 3.0
 MAT*1103 APPLIEDMATH  5.0  XXX*XXXXX
MAT1103 MAT*1103APPLIED MATH 5.0 MAT*101 APPLIED MATH I 3.0 3.0
MAT1123 MAT*1123 MACHINIST 5.0  MAC*151 MACHINING  3.0 2.0
  MATHEMATICS   CALCULATIONS
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 24
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
MED120  MED*120 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY 3.0  MED*121 MEDICAL TERM I 2.0 3.0
MUS101 MUS*101 MUSIC APP 3.0 MUS*110 MUSIC APPRECIATION 2.0 3.0
      (A.A.S., DIPLOMA ONLY)
MUS151  MUS*151 INTRO TO MUSIC 5.0  MUS*110 MUSIC APPRECIATION 3.0 3.0
OSC101 OSC*101 KEYBOARDING I 3.0  OST*131 KEYBOARDING 2.0 2.0
OSC102  OSC*102  KEYBOARDING II 3.0  OST*132 KEYBOARD SKILL 2.0 2.0
      BUILDING
OSC103  OSC*103 KEYBOARDING III 3.0  OST*134 TEXT ENTRY & FORMAT 2.0 3.0
OSC109  OSC*109 PROFESSIONAL 3.0  OST*286 PROFESSIONAL 2.0 2.0
  DEVELOPMENT   DEVELOPMENT
OSC115  OSC*115 RECORDS MANAGE 4.0  OST*184 RECORDS MANAGEMENT 3.0 2.0
OSC125A OSC*125 MED RECORDS MAN 4.0 OST*184 RECORDS MANAGEMENT 3.0 2.0
OSC128  OSC*128 MEDICAL LAW AND 3.0  OST*149 MED LEGAL ISSUES 2.0 3.0
  ETHICS
OSC201  OSC*201 ADVANCED 3.0  OST*135 ADV TEXT ENTRY & 2.0 4.0
  KEYBOARDING   FORMAT
OSC204  OSC*204 SIMULATED OFFICE 3.0  OST*224 MACHINE  2.0 2.0
  APPLICATION   TRANSCRIPTION II
OSC224  OSC*224 MED SIM OFFICE APP 3.0  OST*243 MED OFFICE SIMULATION 2.0 3.0
OSC230  OSC*230 MACHINE DICT AND 4.0  OST*223 MACHINE TRANS I 3.0 2.0
  TRANS
OSC250  OSC*250 MEDICAL TERM 3.0  MED*121 MEDICAL TERM I 2.0 3.0
OSC251  OSC*251 MEDICAL 4.0  OST*241 MED OFC  3.0 2.0
  TRANSCRIPTION   TRANSCRIPTION I
OSC255  OSC*255 ADVANCED MEDICAL 3.0  MED*122 MEDICAL  2.0 3.0
  TERMINOLOGY   TERMINOLOGY II
OSC260  OSC*260 WORD PROCESSING I 4.0  OST*136 WORD PROCESSING 3.0 2.0
OSC261  OSC*261 WORD PROCESSING 4.0  OST*236 ADV  3.0 3.0
  II    WORD/INFORMATION PROC
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 25
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
OSC262  OSC*262 WORD PROCESSING 3.0  OST*284 EMERGING  2.0 2.0
  III    TECHNOLOGIES
OSC270 OSC*270 OFFICE  3.0  OST*164 TEXT EDITING 2.0 3.0
  COMMUNICATION   APPLICATIONS
OSC280  OSC*280 ADM OFFICE 4.0  OST*289 OFFICE SYSTEMS 3.0 3.0
  PROCEDURES   MANAGEMENT
OSC284  OSC*284 MEDICAL INSURANCE 3.0  OST*148 MED CODING  2.0 3.0
      BILLING & INSU
PBT1101  PBT*1101 BASIC PHLEBOTOMY 10.0  PBT*100 PHLEBOTOMY 7.0 6.0
  CONCEPTS   TECHNOLOGY
PBT1105  PBT*1105 PHLEBOTOMY CLINICAL4.0  PBT*101 PHLEBOTOMY PRACTICUM 3.0 3.0
PED161  PED*161 PHYSICAL 1.0  PED*111 PHYSICAL FITNESS I 1.0 1.0
  CONDITIONING
PED171  PED*171 AEROBICS I 1.0  PED*113 AEROBICS I  1.0 1.0
PED172  PED*172 AEROBICS II 1.0  PED*114 AEROBICS II  1.0 1.0
PED181  PED*181 JOGGING 1.0  PED*121 WALK, JOG, RUN 1.0 1.0
PED211  PED*211 TENNIS  1.0  PED*130 TENNIS-BEGINNING 1.0 1.0
PED221  PED*221 BOWLING 1.0  PED*139 BOWLING-BEGINNING 1.0 1.0
PED241  PED*241 GOLF  1.0  PED*128  GOLF-BEGINNING 1.0 1.0
PED251  PED*251 VOLLEYBALL 1.0  PED*143 VOLLEYBALL-BEGINNING 1.0 1.0
PED281  PED*281 BASKETBALL 1.0 PED*145 BASKETBALL-BEGIN 1.0 1.0
PHI101  PHI*101 STUDIES IN 3.0  PHI*215 PHILOSOPHICAL 2.0 3.0
  PHILOSOPHY   ISSUES (AAS, DIPLOMA ONLY)
PHI110  PHI*110 ETHICS  3.0  PHI*240 INTRODUCTION TO 2.0 3.0
      ETHICS (AAS, DIPLOMA ONLY)
PHI151  PHI*151 INTRO TO 5.0  PHI*215 PHILOSOPHICAL 3.0 3.0
  PHILOSOPHY   ISSUES
PHI202  PHI*202 INTRO TO ETHICS 5.0  PHI*240 INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS 3.0 3.0
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID            PAGE 26
=========================================================================================
               Quarter                          Qtr   Semester                      Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #      Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#.   Sem Course Title.  Hrs.*  SHC
PHM103  PHM*103 PHARMACEUTICAL 5.0  PHM*110 INTRODUCTION TO 3.0 3.0
  CONCEPTS   PHARMACY
PHM111  PHM*111 INST PHARMACY 6.0  PHM*111 PHARMACY PRACTICE I 8.0 4.0
 PHM*120 COMM PHARMACY 6.0 XXX*XXXX
PHM115  PHM*115 PHARMACOLOGY I 4.0  PHM*120 PHARMACOLOGY I 3.0 3.0
PHM125  PHM*125 PHARMACOLOGY II 4.0  PHM*125 PHARMACOLOGY II 3.0 3.0
PHM130  PHM*130 PHARMACY CLIN 5.0  PHM*138 PHARMACY CLINICAL 9.0 8.0
 PHM*135 PHARMACY CLIN II 8.0  XXX*XXXXX
PHM140  PHM*140 TRENDS IN PHARM 3.0  PHM*140 TRENDS IN PHARM 2.0 2.0
PHY145  PHY*145 PHYSICS 5.0  PHY*121 APPLIED PHYSICS I 3.0 4.0
PHY145A PHY*145 PHYSICS 5.0  PHY*131 PHYSICS-MECHANICS 3.0 4.0
PHY151  PHY*151 GENERAL PHYSICS I 5.0  PHY*121 APPLIED PHYSICS I 3.0 4.0
PHY151A PHY*151 GENERAL PHYSICS I 5.0 PHY*131 PHYSICS-MECHANICS 3.0 4.0
PHY151B PHY*151 GENERAL PHYSICS I 5.0 PHY*151 COLLEGE PHYSICS 7.0 4.0
 PHY*152 GENERAL PHYSICS II 5.0  XXX*XXXXX
PHY152A  PHY*152 GENERAL PHYSICS II 5.0 PHY*152 COLLEGE PHYSICS II 7.0 4.0
 PHY*153 GENERAL PHYSICS III 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
PHY211  PHY*211 PHYSICS I 5.0  PHY*121 APPLIED PHYSICS I 3.0 4.0
PHY211A PHY*211 PHYSICS I 5.0 PHY*131 PHYSICS-MECHANICS 3.0 4.0
PHY211B PHY*211 PHYSICS I 5.0 PHY*251 GENERAL PHYSICS I 7.0 4.0
 PHY*212 PHSICS II  5.0 XXX*XXXXX
PHY213  PHY*213 PHYSICS III 5.0  PHY*252 GENERAL PHYSICS II 3.0 4.0
PHY1111  PHY*1111 APPLIED SCIENCE 4.0  PHY*121 APPLIED PHYSICS I 3.0 4.0
POL110  POL*110 STATE * LOCAL GOV 3.0 POL*120 AMERICAN GOV 2.0 3.0
       (AAS, DIPLOMA ONLY)
POL151  POL*151 AMERICAN GOVT 5.0  POL*120 AMERICAN GOVT 3.0 3.0
PSY108  PSY*108 HUMAN BEHAVIOR 3.0  PSY*118 INTERPERSONAL PSYCH 2.0 3.0
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID  PAGE 27
=========================================================================================
    Quarter    Qtr   Semester Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #  Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#. Sem Course Title. Hrs.* SHC
PSY110 PSY*110 GENERAL PSYCH 3.0 PSY*150 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 2.0 3.0
(AAS, DIPLOMA ONLY)
PSY151  PSY*151 INTRO TO PSY 5.0 PSY*150 GENERAL PSYCH 3.0 3.0
PSY160  PSY*160 GROWTH & DEV THRU 3.0 PSY*241 DEVELOPMENTAL 2.0 3.0
LIFE SPAN PSYCH
(A.A.S., DIPLOMA ONLY)
PSY160A  PSY*160 GROWTH & DEV THRU 3.0 PSY*110 LIFE SPAN  2.0 3.0
LIFE SPAN DEVELOPMENT  (AAS, DIPLOMA ONLY)
PSY171 PSY*171 ABNORMAL PSY 3.0 PSY*281 ABNORMAL PSYCH 2.0 3.0
(AAS, DIPLOMA ONLY)
PSY201 PSY*201 DEVELOPMENTAL 5.0 PSY*241 DEVELOPMENTAL 3.0 3.0
PSY210 PSY*210 PSYCH OF ABNORMAL 5.0 PSY*281 ABNORMAL PSY 3.0 3.0
BEHAVIOR
RED090 RED*090 IMPROVED COLLEGE 5.0 RED*070 ESSENTIAL READING 7.0 4.0
READING SKILLS
RED*095 READING SKILLS II 5.0 XXX*XXXXX
RED095 RED*095 READING SKILLS II 5.0 RED*070 ESSEN READING SKILLS 3.0 4.0
RED100 RED*100 READING ADVANCE 5.0 RED*080 INTRO TO COLL READING 3.0 4.0
RED110 RED*110 CRITICAL READING 5.0 RED*090 IMPROVED COLLEGE 3.0 4.0
FOR COLLEGE READING
REL151 REL*151 WORLD RELIGIONS 5.0 REL*110 WORLD RELIGIONS 3.0 3.0
SCI135 SCI*135 PHYSICAL SCI FOR 6.0 PHS*121 APPLIED PHYSICAL 4.0 4.0
DENTAL TECH SCI I
SOC110 SOC*110 PRIN OF SOCIOLOGY 3.0 SOC*210 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY 2.0 3.0
(AAS, DIPLOMA ONLY)
SOC151 SOC*151 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY 5.0 SOC*210 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY 3.0 3.0
SOC201 SOC*201 SOCIAL PROBLEMS 5.0 SOC*220 SOCIAL PROBLEMS 3.0 3.0
SPA101 SPA*101 SPANISH FOR THE 3.0 SPA*120 SPANISH FOR THE 2.0 3.0
WORKPLACE WORKPLACE  (AAS, DIPLOMA ONLY)
SPA151 SPA*151 ELEM SPANISH I 6.0 SPA*111 ELEMEN SPANISH I 3.0 3.0
=========================================================================================
QUARTER TO SEMESTER CROSSWALKS BY CROSSWALK ID  PAGE 28
=========================================================================================
    Quarter    Qtr   Semester Crwalk
Crwalk ID Course #  Qtr Course Title. Hrs. Course.#. Sem Course Title. Hrs.* SHC
XXX*XXXXX SPA*181 SPANISH LAB 1 1.0 1.0
SPA152 SPA*152 ELEM SPANISH II 6.0 SPA*112 ELEMEN SPANISH II 3.0 3.0
XXX*XXXXX SPA*182 SPANISH LAB  1.0 1.0
SPA201 SPA*201 INTERMED SPANISH I 5.0 SPA*211 INTERM SPANISH I 3.0 3.0
SPA202 SPA*202 INTERMED SPANISH II 5.0 SPA*212 INTERMED SPANISH II 3.0 3.0
SPA203 SPA*203 SPAN CONVERSATION I 5.0 SPA*221 SPANISH CONVERSATION 3.0 3.0
SPH115 SPH*115 INTRO TO PUBLIC 3.0 COM*231 PUBLIC SPEAKING 2.0 3.0
SPEAKING (AAS, DIPLOMA ONLY)
SPH151 SPH*151 PUBLIC SPEAKING 5.0 COM*231PUBLIC SPEAKING 3.0 3.0
*CROSSWALK HOURS HAVE BEEN ADJUSTED TO A STRICT 3:2 RATIO
REVISED SPRING SEMESTER 2011